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DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

Confidential Administrative Assistant: vacant

Program Director, Undergraduate Education
Dr. Padma Mongru

Associate Program Director, Undergraduate Education
Dr. Jacqueline Anand

Program Administrator (Clerkship)
Michelle Ko

Program Administrator (Pre-Clerkship)
Wendy Bencharski

PALLIATIVE CARE
Undergraduate Coordinator

TBD

Rotation Coordinator
Dr. Nicolle Bristow

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION



DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
POSTGRADUATE EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

RURAL PROGRAM

BOUNDARY TRAILS 
(MORDEN/WINKLER)

Education Director: Dr. Sherwin Gacutan
Quality Improvement Lead: 

Dr. David Chudley
Regional Education Lead - Rural: vacant

Program Administrator: Patti Rach

INTERLAKE EASTERN (SELKIRK)
Education Director: Dr. Ian Alexander

Program Administrator: Rhonda Payne

NEEPAWA
Education Director: Dr. Brian Milligan
Program Administrator: Jenna Kilburn

PARKLAND (DAUPHIN/ST. ROSE)
Education Director: Dr. Scott Kish

Program Administrator: Michelle Jubenvill

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE
Education Co-Directors: 

Dr. Mike Omichinski & Dr. Edward Tan 
Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Mike Omichinski 

Program Administrator: Kathy Egan

STEINBACH
Education Director: Dr. Karen Toews

Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Dennis Paige
Program Administrator: Darlene Hildebrandt

URBAN PROGRAM

ACCESS FORT GARRY
Quality Improvement Lead & Education 

Director: Dr. Michael Polan
Regional Education Lead - Urban: vacant
Program Administrator: Andrea Klymasz

ACCESS RIVER EAST
Education Director: Dr. Erica Halmarson

Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Jessica Clendenan
Program Administrator: Crystal Swain

ACCESS  WINNIPEG WEST
Education Director: Dr. Kristen Hildahl

Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Alex Singer
Program Administrator: Kelsey Rindahl

KILDONAN MEDICAL CENTRE 
(KMC)

Education Director: Dr. Opeyemi Sobowale
Quality Improvement Lead: Jennifer Potter

Program Administrator: Dawne Skoleski

NORTHERN PROGRAM 

NORTHERN REMOTE
Education Director–PGY1: Dr. Soujanya Chavali

Education Director–PGY2: Dr. Joanna Lynch
Quality Improvement Lead: vacant

Regional Education Lead - Northern Remote: vacant
Program Administrators: 

Jacquie Thiessen (PGY2)
Amber Pettigrew (PGY1)

THOMPSON
Education Director: Dr. Nathan Coleman

Quality Improvement Lead: 
Dr. Ben Stride-Darnley 

Program Administrator: Leigh Ann Hall

BILINGUAL PROGRAM

CENTRE DE SANTE (ST. BONI-
FACE/STE. ANNE/NOTRE-DAME-

DE-LOURDES)
Education Director: Dr. Marie Loewen

Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Diana Houle
Program Administrator: Mona St. Godard

POSTGRADUATE FACULTY LEADS

ACADEMIC CURRICULUM
Faculty Lead: Dr. Aaron Jattan

BEHAVIOURAL MEDICINE
Faculty Lead: Dr. Opeyemi Sobowale

INDIGENOUS HEALTH
Faculty Lead: Dr. Mandy Buss

INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE
Faculty Lead: Dr. Leon Waye

RESIDENT ASSESSMENT & 
EVALUATION

Faculty Lead: Dr. Terry McCormack

ULTRASOUND
Faculty Lead: Dr. Alexi Berdnikov

WELLNESS
Faculty Lead: Dr. Jacqueline Gougeon

SELECTIVE
Faculty Lead: Dr. Steven Gray

ONLINE
Faculty Lead: Dr. Steven Gray

ENHANCED SKILLS PROGRAM

Associate Program Director: Terry 
McCormack

Program Administrator: Collette Thiessen

ADDICTION MEDICINE
Education Director: Dr. Erin Knight

CANCER CARE
Education Director: Dr. Tunji Fatoye

CARE OF THE ELDERLY & 
INTEGRATED CARE OF 

THE ELDERLY
Education Director: Dr. Marielle Gawryluk

INTEGRATED CLINICIAN 
SCHOLAR PROGRAM

Education Director: Dr. Alex Singer

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Education Director: Dr. Robert Gourlay

FAMILY PRACTICE ANESTHESIA
Education Director: Dr. Kevin Convery

PALLIATIVE CARE
Education Director: Dr. Nadin Gilroy

SPORTS MEDICINE
Education Co-Directors:

Dr. Hein Peters & Dr. Stephan Lenoski

WOMEN’S HEALTH
Education Director: Dr. Janine Grenier

POSTGRADUATE EDUCATION

Program Director, Postgraduate Education
Dr. Tamara Buchel

Associate Program Director:
Dr. Aaron Jattan

Program Coordinator
Shannon Rankin

Program Administrator
Cecilia Dang

CLINICAL TEACHING UNIT
Education Director: Dr. Aaron Jattan

BRANDON PROGRAM

Education Director: Dr. Joanne Maier
Quality Improvement Lead: Dr. Carrie McCallum

Program Administrator: Tanis Everard
AdministrativeCoordinator: Jocelyn Beever



DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
ENHANCED SKILLS PROGRAM

INTEGRATED CLINICIAN SCHOLAR 
PROGRAM

Education Director: Dr. Alex Singer

CARE OF THE ELDERLY & INTEGRATED 
CARE OF THE ELDERLY

Education Director: Dr. Marielle Gawryluk

WOMEN’S HEALTH
Education Director: Dr. Janine Grenier

SPORTS MEDICINE
Education Co-Directors:

Dr. Hein Peters & Dr. Stephan Lenoski

PALLIATIVE CARE
Education Director: Dr. Nadin Gilroy

FAMILY PRACTICE ANESTHESIA
Education Director: Dr. Kevin Convery

CANCER CARE
Education Director: Dr. Tunji Fatoye

ADDICTION MEDICINE
Education Director: Dr. Erin Knight

RURAL PROGRAM URBAN PROGRAM NORTHERN PROGRAM BILINGUAL PROGRAMENHANCED SKILLS 
PROGRAM

Associate Program Director
Terry McCormack

Program Administrator
Collette Thiessen

POSTGRADUATE EDUCATION
Program Director, Postgraduate Education

Dr. Tamara Buchel

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

Confidential Administrative Assistant: vacant

BRANDON PROGRAM

EMERGENCY MEDICINE
Education Director: Dr. Robert Gourlay

DEPARTMENT OF 
EMERGENCY MEDICINE

Head: Dr. Alecs Chochinov
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INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATE PROGRAM

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL 
GRADUATE PROGAM (IMG)

Program Director: Dr. Zheng Ming Xi

Training Program Director:
Rabia Haq

Mentorship & Clinical Enhancement Program Director
Dr. Ginette Poulin

Mentorship & Clinical Enhancement Professional Certified Coach 
Jim McLaren

Program Administrator
Christie Collins

Program Coordinator, Mentorship & Clinical Enhancement
Marilyn Ortiz

Program Coordinator, Scheduling
Adriana Cesario

Program Coordinator, Admissions & Inquiries
Erika Klayh

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

Confidential Administrative Assistant: vacant



DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
MASTER OF PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT STUDIES

MASTER OF PHYSICIAN 
ASSISTANT STUDIES

Program Director
Rebecca Mueller

Medical Director
Dr. Jonathon Bellas

Medical Sciences Coordinator
Dr. Deni Pirnat

Academic Lead
Steven Piotrowski

Program Coordinator
Sasha Bouroundoukova

Clinical Year 2 Administrator
Enny Odeleye (term)

Academic Year 1 Administrator
Kaitlyn Dueck

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

Confidential Administrative Assistant: Debby Hando



DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
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OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND QUALITY IMPROVEMENT

OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND QUALITY 
IMPROVEMENT

Director, Research & Quality Improvement: Dr. Alex Singer

Associate Director, Research: Dr. Gayle Halas

Associate Director, Quality Improvement: Dr. Allison Paige

Manager, Research & Quality Improvement: Apple Qin

Program Coordinator, ORQI: Kendra Heinrichs

Office Assistant: Madhav Kapur

Research Facilitator: Lisa LaBine

Primary Care Research Network Manager: Leanne Kosowan

Data Manager: William Peeler

Faculty Primary Investigators:
Dr. Amanda Condon, Dr. Alan Katz, Dr. Gayle Halas & Dr. Alex Singer

Professorship: Dr. Sameer Kassim

Research Associates: Adam Christianson & Sally Ogoe

Research Assistants: 
Nimashi Katuwawala, Kerri McKay & Sherin Paraplammoottil 

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE
Head: Dr. Amanda Condon

Confidential Administrative Assistant: vacant

Return to Department of 
Family Medicine Overview



MANAGING DIRECTOR
CHRISTIAN BECKER

DEPARTMENT HEAD
Amanda Condon

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY MEDICINE

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
ADMINISTRATION

EDUCATION MANAGER, 
PGME

Audrey Golondrina

CONFIDENTIAL 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

ASSISTANT
vacant

COORDINATOR, PGME
Shannon Rankin

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
NORTHERN PROGRAM (PGY1)

Amber Pettigrew

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
NORTHERN PROGRAM (PGY2)

Jacquie Thiessen

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
NORTHERN PROGRAM-THOMPSON

Leigh Ann Hall

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, URBAN 
PROGRAM - KILDONAN MEDICAL CENTRE

Dawne Skoleski

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, URBAN 
PROGRAM - ACCESS FORT GARRY

Andrea Klymasz

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, URBAN 
PROGRAM - ACCESS WINNIPEG WEST

Kelsey Rindahl

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, URBAN 
PROGRAM - ACCESS RIVER EAST

Crystal Swain

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
BILINGUAL PROGRAM
Mona St. Godard

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - THE PAS

vacant

EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANT, FMCTU & 
INDIVIDUALIZED CURRICULUM

Cecilia Dang

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
ENHANCED SKILLS

Collette Thiessen

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - NEEPAWA

Jenna Kilburn

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - BRANDON

Jocelyn Beever

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - BOUNDARY TRAILS

Patti Rach

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - PARKLAND

Michelle Jubenvill

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE

Kathy Egan

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, 
RURAL PROGRAM - STEINBACH

Darlene Hildebrandt

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE
Adam Christianson

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE
Sally Ogoe

RESEARCH ASSISTANT
Kerri McKay

RESEARCH ASSISTANT
Nimashi Katuwawala

RESEARCH ASSISTANT
Sherin Paraplammoottil

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, ORQI
Kendra Heinrichs

RESEARCH FACILITATOR
Lisa LaBine

PRIMARY CARE RESEARCH NETWORK 
MANAGER

Leanne Kosowan

OFFICE ASSISTANT
Madhav Kapur

DATA MANAGER
William Peeler

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, IMG
Christie Collins

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, ADMISSIONS 
& INQUIRES, IMG

Erika Klayh

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, 
SCHEDULING, IMG
Adriana Cesario

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, MENTORSHIP 
& CLINICAL ENHANCEMENT, IMG

Marilyn Ortiz

PROGRAM COORDINATOR, MPAS
Sasha Bouroundoukova

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, MPAS
(YEAR 1)

Kaitlin Dueck

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, MPAS
(YEAR 2)

Enny Odeleye (term)

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, UGME 
(CLERKSHIP)
Michelle Ko

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR, UGME 
(PRE-CLERKSHIP)

Jennifer Chappellaz (term)

FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 
ASSISTANT

Christina Hrankowski

FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 
ASSISTANT

Zoe Zheng

COORDINATOR, ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES

Stephanie Plaitin

COMMUNICATIONS 
COORDINATOR

Sarah Boumphrey

MANAGER, 
RESEARCH & Q.I.

Apple Qin

MANAGER, FINANCE & 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

SERVICES
Elizabeth Anna

COORDINATOR, 
PROJECTS AND 

PROGRAM EVALUATION
Melanie Mathew

EDUCATION MANAGER, 
UGME, MPAS, AND IMG

Heather Nicolson

Return to Department of 
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